
Information

Description:ZNT/1200245450/LINER HATCH
ANGLE/2020/ES
Bid invitation number:6300035091

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: INDIA
Submission period: 29.12.2020 14:00:00
Opening date: 29.12.2020 14:30:00
Created On: 02.12.2020 04:45:42

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
1. PAYMENT TERMS: 100% PAYMENT ON 30TH DAY FOR MSE AND FOR OTHERS ON 60TH DAY FROM THE
DATE OF RECEIPT OF MATERIAL AT BEML STORES SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF
MATERIALS FOR BIDDERS NOT AGREEING WITH THE ABOVE TERMS, THEIR QUOTATIONS WILL BE
SUITABLY LOADED WITH APPLICABLE CASH CREDIT INTEREST WHILE EVALUATION OF BIDS.  IN CASE
OF EARLY SUPPLIES, PAYMENT WILL BE MADE ONLY AS PER THEDELIVERY SCHEDULE INDICATED IN
THE  PURCHASE ORDER AND IN LINE WITH THE TERMS OF PAYMENT.

IF FIRM/FIRMS ARE QUOTING PAYMENT TERMS AS ADVANCE/PROFORMA INVOICE, FIRM HAS TO AGREE
FOR GIVING BANK GUARANTEE FROM A SCHEDULED COMMERCIAL BANK FOR 110% OF THEIR INVOICE
VALUE, AND THEN ONLY ADVANCE PAYMENT WILL BE MADE.  IF FIRM DOES NOT AGREE FOR THE SAME
ANDONLY QUOTES FOR ADVANCE/PROFORMA INVOICE, SUCH BIDS ARE LIABLE FOR REJECTION, AND
THEIR OFFER WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED AND NEXT LOWEST TECNICALLY ACCEPTED OFFER WILL BE
CONSIDERED. THE BG SHOULD BE VALID FOR A PERIOD TILL THE MATERIAL IS RECEIVED AND
ACCEPTED BY BEML.
2. PRICES: PRICES ARE FIRM TILL THE EXECUTION OF THE ORDER.
3. DELIVERY TERMS: DELIVERY AS PER BEML SCHEDULE.
4. DESPATCH TERMS: F.O.R. BEML MYSORE
5. RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE: BEML RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE WILL BE APPLICABLE
6. LD CLAUSE: BEML LD CLAUSE WILL BE APPLICABLE IN CASE OF DELAY IN DELIVERY
7. TAXES: FIRM HAS TO MENTION HSN CODE AND APPLICABLE GST.
8. FIRM HAS TO QUOTE ONLY FOR MAKE MENTIONED IN THE TENDER. ANY ALTERNATE OFFERS ARE
NOT ACCEPTABLE.
9. QUOTATION SHOULD BE VALID FOR ATLEAST 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF CLOSING OF
TENDER.QUOTATION VALID LESS THAN 90 DAYS FROM THE DATEOF TENDER OPENING ARE LIABLE



Information

Description:ZNT/1200245450/LINER HATCH
ANGLE/2020/ES
Bid invitation number:6300035091

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 4

FOR REJECTION.
10. ANY AMENDMENT TO THIS TENDER WILL BE PUBLISHED ONLY IN BEML WEBSITE AND NOT IN CPP
PORTAL. VENDORS TO NOTE THIS
Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in "Bidders Remarks" column under Item Data.
Please contact our SRM Team for guidance on submission of bids in SRM system.
Phone number: (080) 22963269 / 22963141
E-mail ID   : admin.srm@beml.co.in
Please contact Tooling Department, Mysore Complex for any technical clarifications.
Phone number: (0821) 2400265
E-mail ID: zpe@beml.co.in
Please contact Material Department, Mysore Complex for any commercial clarifications.
Phone number: (0821) 2400277
E-mail ID: znt@beml.co.in
Attachments:

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS-Materials

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 QM7595010055 LINER HATCH ANGLE
CHECKING INSTRUMENT

23.02.2021 00:00:00 1.000  SET

Item long text:
LINER HATCH ANGLE CHECKING INSTRUMENT
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION :
1)MAKE: PACE TECHNOLOGIES
2)MACHINE TYPE : AM7515MZT - DINO LITE EDGE ,
3)INTERFACE: USB 2 ,
4)PRODUCT RESOLUTION : 5M PIXELS ( MJPEG CODEC MAY BE
                     REQUIRED TO RUN AT 2592 X 1944
                     RESOLUTIONS )
5)MAGNIFICATION RATE : 20X ~ 220X,
6)SENSOR      : COLOUR CMOS,
7)FRAME RATE  : UP TO 30FPS ,
8)POLARIZED   : YES ,
9)MICRO TOUCH : TOUCH SENSITIVE TRIGGER ON THE
              MICROSCOPE FOR TAKING PICTURES ,
10)MEASUREMENT FUNCTION : YES ,
11)CALIBRATION FUNCTION : YES ,
12)OPERATING SYSTEM SUPPORTED : WINDOWS 8, 7 , VISTA
                             XP , MAC OS , 10.4 OR



Information

Description:ZNT/1200245450/LINER HATCH
ANGLE/2020/ES
Bid invitation number:6300035091

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

                             LATER 01 NO 88548 .
13) PERSONNEL COMPUTER : HP200 PRO G4 22 ALL IN ONE ‘PC’
    INTEL @ CORE TM i5-10210U PROCESSOR WITH INTEL@
    UHD GRAPHICS(1.6 GHZ BASE FREQUENCY,UPTO 4.2GHZ
    WITH INTEL @ TURBO BOOST TECHNOLOGY,6MB CATCH,
    4 CORES )
    WINDOWS 10 PRO64.8GB,DDR4–2666 SDRAM( 1 X 8GB ),
    1TB,7200 RPM SATA  INTEL@ UHD GRAPHICS, 54.61CM
    (21.5)DIAGANAL FHD IPS,WIDE SCREEN LCD ANTI-GLARE
    WLED-BACKLIT,250NITS ( 1920 X 1080 ),
    3 YEAR ( 3-3-3) LIMITED WARRENTY AND SERVICE ,
    OFFERING  INCLUDES  3YEARS OF PARTS , LABOR  AND
    ONSITE REPAIR.TERMS & CONDITIONS.VARY BY COUNTRY.

SCOPE OF SUPPLY WITH BASIC MACHINE :
1) HATCH ANGLE MEASURING INTRUMENT :AM7515MZT -
   DINO LITE EDGE  01No
   COMPUTER . QTY: 01 No  .

NOTE:
1) FIRM HAS TO FURNISH CALIBRATION / TEST CERTFICATE AND
   MINIMUM 1 YEAR WARRENTY CERTIFICATE,
2)SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES :
  INSTALLATION , COMISSIONING AND TRAINING ,
3) Dealers should submitt  authourised dealesship
  certificate along with quotation issued by the
  'OEM'
4) 1SET consist of HATCH ANGLE MEASURING INTRUMENT :
   AM7515MZT - DINO LITE EDGE  01No
   and COMPUTER 01 No .
( INSTRUMENT REQUIRED FOR MACHINE SHOP QUALITY AND
  FOR CHECKING THE CROSS ANGLE PATTERN AFTER LINER
  HONING )

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:ZNT/1200245450/LINER HATCH
ANGLE/2020/ES
Bid invitation number:6300035091

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %


